
Grass Roots and RPL SJ @ Coombelands April 2024

40cm
Start TimeOrder No  Horse Name  Member School  Competing As Team Name  Class
08:00 1 20 Merry legs Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 1 

2 21 Phionx Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 1 
3 22 Merry Legs Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 1 
4 23 Lambury Sapphire Albourne C of E primary individual Class 1 
5 24 Dory Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryindividual Class 1 
6 25 Jasmine Duke Of Kent School team Kents Class 1 
7 26 Twiglet Duke Of Kent School team Kents Class 1 
8 27 Coco Duke Of Kent School team Kents Class 1 
9 28 Tonto Duke Of Kent School team Kents Class 1 

08:20 10 29 Dillon the Villan Graffham CE Infant and Duncton CE Junior Schoolteam Graffham and Duncton Class 1 
11 30 Milton Graffham CE Infant and Duncton CE Junior Schoolteam Graffham and Duncton Class 1 
12 31 Scooby Graffham CE Infant and Duncton CE Junior Schoolteam Graffham and Duncton Class 1 
13 32 JJ Newdigate C of E Endowed Infant Schoolindividual Class 1 
14 33 Dinky Dynamite Albourne C of E primary team Albourne Diamonds Class 1 
15 34 Twyford Maize Albourne C of E primary team Albourne Diamonds Class 1 
16 35 Bertie M Albourne C of E primary team Albourne Diamonds Class 1 
17 36 Cullineen Ben Heathfield Community College individual Class 1 
18 37 Fronarth Genea Chichester Free School individual Class 1 
19 38 Chester Rudgwick Primary School individual Class 1 

08:40 20 39 Texas Seaford College team Seaford Class 1 
21 40 Broadgrove  Time to TalkSeaford College team Seaford Class 1 
22 41 Zante lily Seaford College team Seaford Class 1 
23 42 Friar Tuck St Neot's Preparatory School individual Class 1 
24 43 Snoopy St. Edmund's, Hindhead individual Class 1 
25 44 Wolverton Archie Stevens School (Home School) individual Class 1 
26 45 Dory Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryindividual Class 1 
27 46 Destiny of hope Dorset House individual Class 1 
28 47 Monty Oreo Downlands Community individual Class 1 

09:00

Class 1 



50cm
Start TimesOrderBridle Number
09:30 1 33 Dinky Dynamite Albourne C of E primary individual Class 2

2 48 Speechless Windlesham House School individual Class 2
3 50 Phionix Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 2
4 49 Canando Secret WarriorAtelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 2
5 51 Fred Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 2
6 37 Fronarth Genea Chichester Free School individual Class 2
7 53 Tandy Chichester Free School individual Class 2
8 45 Dory Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryindividual Class 2
9 46 Destiny of hope Dorset House individual Class 2

09:50 10 56 Coco Duke Of Kent School individual Class 2
11 57 Milton Graffham CE Infant and Duncton CE Junior Schoolindividual Class 2
12 36 Cullineen Ben Heathfield Community College individual Class 2
13 59 Bobbin Highfield School individual Class 2
14 60 Prince Dylan Kent College, Pembury individual Class 2
15 61 Moelwyn Princess Paddock Wood Primary Academy individual Class 2
16 62 Chester Rudgwick Primary School individual Class 2
17 63 Battlestown HazyboySeaford College team Seaford Class 2
18 64 Broadgrove  Time to TalkSeaford College individual Class 2
19 39 Texas Seaford College team Seaford Class 2

10:10 20 66 Fleur Seaford College team Seaford Class 2
21 67 Dazzle Seaford College team Seaford Class 2
22 68 Zante lily Seaford College individual Class 2
23 69 Friar Tuck St Neot's Preparatory School individual Class 2
24 70 Leo St. Edmund's, Hindhead individual Class 2
25 71 Snoopy St. Edmund's, Hindhead individual Class 2
26 72 Wolverton Archie Stevens School (Home School) individual Class 2
27 73 Warnois Panache Wimbledon High School individual Class 2
28 74 Hunter Windlesham House School individual Class 2

10:40 29 Park Cashew Tonbridge Grammar School individual Class 2

Class 2 



60cm
Start TimesOrderBridle Number
11:15 1 75 Lisboy Little Milton Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 3

2 76 Smudge Ashurst CE Primary individual in restricted section Class 3
3 78 Fred Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 3
4 50 Phionix Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 3
5 51 Merrylegs Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 3
6 79 Rowdown Usher Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 3
7 81 Annie Bolney CE primary school individual Class 3
8 82 Snowball Chichester Free School individual Class 3
9 83 Tandy Chichester Free School individual Class 3

11:45 10 Park Cashew Tonbridge Grammar School individual
11 84 Poppy Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 3
12 85 Miss Asharnie Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 3
13 86 Pippin Highfield School team Highfield School Class 3
14 59 Bobbin Highfield School team Highfield School Class 3
15 88 Charm Highfield School team Highfield School Class 3
16 63 Battlestown HazyboySeaford College team Seaford Class 3
17 65 Texas Seaford College team Seaford Class 3
18 67 Dazzle Seaford College individual Seaford Class 3
19 92 Charley Seaford College individual Seaford Class 3

12:05 20 93 Kilncopse Carmen St Teresa's School team St Teresa\'s Pink Class 3
21 94 Golden Silver St Teresa's School team St Teresa\'s Pink Class 3
22 95 Lissarulla Silver St Teresa's School team St Teresa\'s Pink Class 3
23 70 Leo St. Edmund's, Hindhead individual Class 3
24 71 Snoopy St. Edmund's, Hindhead individual Class 3
25 73 Warnois Panache Wimbledon High School individual Class 3
26 99 Smokey Windlesham House School individual Class 3
27 100 Dun Stoppable Windlesham House School individual Class 3
28 101 Bearnaderg Flash (known as Charlie)Worth School individual Class 3
29 102 Egyptian Prince Churchers College individual Class 3

12:25 30 103 Monty Oreo Downlands Community individual Class 3
31 104 Carraroe Jack Harrodian School individual Class 3

Class 3 



32 105 Cullineen Ben Heathfield Community College individual Class 3
33 106 Alvin Hollymount Primary School individual Class 3
34 107 Prince Dylan Kent College, Pembury individual Class 3
35 108 Moelwyn Princess Paddock Wood Primary Academy individual Class 3

12:37 36 109 Silver Star Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 3

70cm
Start TimesOrder Bridle No
13:20 1 109 Silver Star Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 4

2 111 Carraroe Jack Harrodian School individual Class 4
3 112 Miss Asharnie Wimbledon High School individual Class 4
4 76 Smudge Ashurst CE Primary individual Restricted section Class 4
5 79 Rowdown Usher Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 4
6 78 Fred Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 4
7 114 Wispa Atelier 21 team Atelier 21 School Class 4
8 117 Miss Pocket RocketBolney CE primary school individual Class 4
9 82 Snowball Chichester Free School individual Class 4

13:50 10 84 Poppy Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 4
11 85 Miss Asharnie Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 4
12 108 Egyptian Prince Churchers College individual Class 4
13 122 Chester Cranleigh individual Class 4
14 123 Birdie Great Ballard School individual Class 4
15 86 Pippin Highfield School team Highfield School Class 4
16 125 Goldie Highfield School team Highfield School Class 4
17 126 Derek Highfield School team Highfield School Class 4
18 127 Sammy Highfield School team Highfield School Class 4
19 128 Alvin Hollymount Primary School individual Class 4

14:10 20 129 Salahoona Ruby Notre Dame School individual Class 4
21 130 Golden Silver St Teresa's School team St Teresa\'s Pink Class 4
22 131 Kilncopse Carmen St Teresa's School team St Teresa\'s Pink Class 4
23 132 Lissarulla Silver St Teresa's School team St Teresa\'s Pink Class 4
24 133 Bearnaderg Flash (known as Charlie)Worth School individual Class 4
25 134 Lisboy Little Milton Churcher's College Junior School and Nurseryteam Team Churcherâ€™s Class 4

Class 4



26 135 Clover Hill Jesse Harrodian School individual Class 4
27 136 Byefields Peanut Wimbledon High School individual Class 4

14:30

70-75cm
Start TimesOrder Bridle No
15:00 1 122 Chester Cranleigh individual Class 5

2 138 Just Badger Chailey School individual Class 5
3 139 Birdie Great Ballard School individual Class 5
4 140 Boderry Boy Great Walstead School individual Class 5
5 141 MS Houdini Highfield School team Highfield School Class 5
6 125 Goldie Highfield School team Highfield School Class 5
7 143 Paddy Highfield School team Highfield School Class 5
8 126 Derek Highfield School team Highfield School Class 5
9 145 Sammy Highfield School individual Class 5

15:20 10 146 Santana Hurstpierpoint College individual Class 5
11 200 Kincon Misty Cranleigh individual
12 147 Splash Midhurst Rother College individual Class 5
13 148 Salahoona Ruby Notre Dame School individual Class 5
14 149 Byfields Peanut St Catherines School, Bramley individual Class 5
15 130 Golden Silver St Teresa's School individual Class 5
16 151 Roseberry Prince CharmingCranleigh individual Class 5

15:30

80-85cm
Start TimesOrder Bridle No
16:00 1 152 Flecknoe Final ImpressionBurgess Hill Girls individual Class 6

2 153 Hill view Django The Petersfield School individual Class 6
3 154 Miss Asharnie Wimbledon High School individual Class 6
4 155 Just Badger Chailey School individual Class 6
5 156 Afon Peppercorn Chichester Free School individual Class 6
6 157 Paddy Highfield School individual Class 6
7 158 Boderry Boy Great Walstead School individual Class 6

Class 5 

Class 6 



8 159 MS Houdini Highfield School individual Class 6
9 160 Santana Hurstpierpoint College individual Class 6

10 149 Byfields Peanut St Catherines School, Bramley individual Class 6
16:20 11 200 Kincon Misty Cranleigh individual

12 161 Gweunydd Cerwen (Cindy)Churchers College individual Class 6
13 162 Rose Midhurst Rother College individual Class 6
14 163 Splash Midhurst Rother College individual Class 6
15 164 Auburn SnapdragonBurgess Hill Girls individual Class 6
16 165 Magical Marco Polo Prior's Field School individual Class 6
17 166 Arkoâ€™s Lux Z School of Science &amp; Technology Maidstoneindividual Class 6
18 167 Moonbeam Boy Seaford College individual Class 6
19 168 Touch of TourmalineSt Catherines School, Bramley individual Class 6
20 170 N\'ice Lass The Royal School team The Royal School Class 6
21 171 Larry The Royal School team The Royal School Class 6

16:40 22 172 Raindancer The Royal School team The Royal School Class 6
23 173 Castle Diamond Windlesham House School individual Class 6
24 174 Byefields Peanut Wimbledon High School individual Class 6
25 175 Billy Joe The Petersfield School individual Class 6
26 176 Bella Valentina Burgess Hill Girls individual Class 6

16:50 27 Kincon Misty Cranleigh individual

90-95cm
Start TimesOrder Bridle No
17:10 1 177 Roisins Galway GirlBurgess Hill Girls individual Class 7

2 167 Moonbeam Boy Seaford College individual Class 7
3 176 Bella Valentina Burgess Hill Girls individual Class 7
4 156 Lavant Chichester Free School individual Class 7
5 168 Touch of TourmalineSt Catherines School, Bramley individual Class 7
6 170 N\'ice Lass The Royal School individual Class 7
7 172 Raindancer The Royal School individual Class 7
8 173 Castle Diamond Windlesham House School individual Class 7
9 165 Magical Marco Polo Prior's Field School individual Class 7

17:30 10 166 Arkoâ€™s Lux Z School of Science &amp; Technology Maidstoneindividual Class 7

Class 7



11 187 Winalotty Claremont School individual Class 7
12 188 Forthlock moon hh Heathfield Community College individual Class 7
13 189 Cloonhill boss Heathfield Community College individual Class 7
14 190 Sallaghan 11 Seaford College individual Class 7
15 191 Clare River AnnabellBurgess Hill Girls individual Class 7
16 192 Pleumey Esme Seaford College individual Class 7

17:45 17 Kincon Misty Cranleigh individual


